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Location of 
bridge. 

[No. 245, A.] 	 [Published March 19, 1880.] 
CHAPTER 298. 

AN ACT authorizing the towns of Hortonia and Liberty, in 
Outagamie county, to construct a bridge across Wolf river. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The towns of Hortonia and Liberty, in 

Outagamie county, are hereby authorized to build and 
and construct a bridge across Wolf river, at or near 
the line between sections twenty-three and twenty-
four, town twenty-two, range fifteen east: provided, 
the total cost of building and completing said bridge 
shall not exceed the sum of three thousand dollars : 
and provided farther, that nothing herein shall be held or 
construed to authorize any impeding or obstruction of 
the free navigation of the said Wolf river for boats, logs 
or lumber.  

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1880. 

[No. 226, A.] 	 [Published March 23, 1880.] 
CHAPTER 299. 

AN ACT for the establishment of a state normal school in the 
fourth congressional district of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Duty of board 	SECTION 1. It is hereby made the duty of the 
or regents. 	board of regents of normal schools to establish an ad- 

ditional normal school in the city of Milwaukee, in the 
fourth congressional district of this state, and to pro-
ceed to organize and conduct the same without impair-
ing the efficiency of the normal schools already estab-
lished as provided by section three hundred and ninety-
nine of chapter twenty-six of the revised statutes of 
1878, as soon as said board shall in its own judgment 
be able to provide from the funds at its disposal for 
the maintenance of said school in said city ot Milwau-
kee: provided, the said city of Milwaukee shall donate Milwaukee to 

donate site and a site and a suitable building for said normal school in 
building,  said city of Milwaukee, the location and plan of said 

building to be approved by said board of regents, and 
the said site and buildings t .  together of a value 
not less than fifty thousand dollars. 

choosing plan 	SECTION 2. It shall be the duty of the said board 
of building, of regents to act upon the site and the plans of the 
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building submitted to them within *sixty days from the 
date of receiving the same upon their application there-
for, and the said city of Milwaukee shall, as soon there-
after as said board shall have approved said site and 
plans proceed with the erection of said building in ac-
cordance with the plans adopted. 

SECTION 3. The terms of admission, courses of Revteed Mat-
study, graduation and all matters pertaining to the tate to apply. 
management of said normal school shall be under the 
control of said board of normal regents as provided by 
the revised statutes of 1878. 

SECTION 4. Unless a site -shall be tendered and Time for deter-
plans for the building to be erected thereon submittedar ti" um' 
by said city of Milwaukee to said board of regent 
within one year from the passage of this act all the re-
quirements and provisions of the act shall be inopera-
tive and void. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1880. 

[No. 170, A.] 	 [Published March 23, 1880.] 

CHAPTER .800. 
AN ACT in relation to the annual inspection of the Bayfleld 

rifles. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The governor may cause the annual in-

spection of the Bayfield rifles, a duly organized com-
pany of the Wisconsin militia, in Bayfield county, to tion-
be made at any time during the year, and such inspec-
tion shall have the same force and effect as though 
made between the months of May and October inclu-
sive, as required in section six hundred and thirty-four 
of the revised statutes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1880. 


